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Facts
• Over 1,700 former Fall
 Leaguers have reached the 
 major leagues

• 141 MLB All-Stars
 including 38 in 2009

• 6 MLB MVPs
	 	 •Jason	Giambi
	 	 •Ryan	Howard
	 	 •Justin	Morneau
	 	 •Dustin	Pedroia
	 	 •Albert	Pujols
	 	 •Jimmy	Rollins

• 3	Cy	Young	Award	winners
	 	 •Chris	Carpenter
	 	 •Roy	Halladay
	 	 •Brandon	Webb

• 18	MLB	Rookies-of-the-Year

• 3	World	Series	MVPs

• 6	All-Star	Game	MVPs

• 40 MLB Silver Sluggers

• 33	MLB	Gold	Glove	Awards

• 8	MLB	batting	champions

• 12 MLB season hits leaders

• 5	MLB	season	RBI	leaders

• 2 MLB season homer leaders

• 9	MLB	season	stolen-base	leaders

• 24 MLB managers

• 31	MLB	umpires

• 76 administrators serving
	 the	baseball	industry
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2009 Arizona Fall League Schedule

The Future Of  
Major League 
Baseball Now

Phoenix Municipal
Stadium

Week One
Tuesday, October 13 (Opening Day)
Surprise Rafters @ Peoria Javelinas, 12:35 p.m.
Mesa Solar Sox @ Phoenix Desert Dogs, 12:35 p.m.
Peoria Saguaros @ Scottsdale Scorpions, 6:35 p.m.
Wednesday, October 14
Peoria Javelinas @ Surprise Rafters, 12:35 p.m.
Scottsdale Scorpions @ Peoria Saguaros 12:35 p.m.
Phoenix Desert Dogs @ Mesa Solar Sox, 6:35 p.m.
Thursday, October 15
Mesa Solar Sox @ Peoria Rafters, 12:35 p.m.
Peoria Javelinas @ Peoria Saguaros, 12:35 p.m.
Phoenix Desert Dogs @ Scottsdale Scorpions, 6:35 p.m.
Friday, October 16
Peoria Saguaros @ Peoria Javelinas, 12:35 p.m.
Surprise Rafters @ Mesa Solar Sox, 12:35 p.m.
Scottsale Scorpions@ Phoenix Desert Dogs, 6:35 p.m.
Saturday, October 17
Phoenix Desert Dogs @ Surprise Rafters, 12:35 p.m.
Scottsdale Scorpions @ Peoria Javelinas, 12:35 p.m.
Peoria Saguaros @ Mesa Solar Sox, 6:35 p.m.
Sunday, October 18
Off Day Gordon Beckham, Class of 2008

Tommy Hanson, Class of 2008

Week Two
Monday, October 19
Peoria Javelinas @ Mesa Solar Sox, 12:35 p.m.
Phoenix Desert Dogs @ Peoria Saguaros, 12:35 p.m.
Scottsdale Scorpions @ Surprise Rafters, 6:35 p.m.
Tuesday, October 20
Mesa Solar Sox @ Peoria Javelinas, 12:35 p.m.
Peoria Saguaros @ Phoenix Desert Dogs, 12:35 p.m.
Surprise Rafters @ Scottsdale Scorpions, 6:35 p.m.
Wednesday, October 21
Surprise Rafters @ Peoria Saguaros, 12:35 p.m.
Peoria Javelinas @ Phoenix Desert Dogs, 12:35 p.m.
Mesa Solar Sox @ Scottsdale Scorpions, 6:35 p.m.
Thursday, October 22
Phoenix Desert Dogs @ Peoria Javelinas, 12:35 p.m.
Scottsdale Scorpions @ Mesa Solar Sox, 12:35 p.m.
Peoria Saguaros @ Surprise Rafters, 6:35 p.m.
Friday, October 23
Surprise Rafters @ Phoenix Desert Dogs, 12:35 p.m.
Mesa Solar Sox @ Peoria Saguaros, 12:35 p.m.
Peoria Javelinas @ Scottsdale Scorpions, 6:35 p.m.
Saturday, October 24
Mesa Solar Sox @ Surprise Rafters, 12:35 p.m.
Peoria Saguaros @ Peoria Javelinas, 12:35 p.m.
Scottsdale Scorpions @ Phoenix Desert Dogs, 6:35 p.m.
Sunday, October 25
Off Day

— more —



Week Three
Monday, October 26
Mesa Solar Sox @ Phoenix Desert Dogs, 12:35 p.m.
Peoria Saguaros @ Scottsdale Scorpions, 12:35 p.m.
Surprise Rafters @ Peoria Javelinas, 6:35 p.m.
Tuesday, October 27
Surprise Rafters @ Phoenix Desert Dogs, 12:35 p.m.
Mesa Solar Sox @ Peoria Saguaros, 12:35 p.m.
Peoria Javelinas @ Scottsdale Scorpions, 6:35 p.m.
Wednesday, October 28
Phoenix Desert Dogs @ Peoria Javelinas, 12:35 p.m.
Scottsdale Scorpions @ Mesa Solar Sox, 12:35 p.m.
Peoria Saguaros @ Surprise Rafters, 12:35 p.m.
Thursday, October 29
Phoenix Desert Dogs @ Peoria Saguaros, 12:35 p.m.
Surprise Rafters @ Scottsdale Scorpions, 12:35 p.m.
Peoria Javelinas @ Mesa Solar Sox, 12:35 p.m.
Friday, October 30
Peoria Javelinas @ Phoenix Desert Dogs, 12:35 p.m.
Surprise Rafters @ Peoria Saguaros, 6:35 p.m.
Mesa Solar Sox @ Scottsdale Scorpions, 6:35 p.m.
Saturday, October 31
Peoria Javelinas @ Surprise Rafters, 12:35 p.m.
Phoenix Desert Dogs @ Mesa Solar Sox, 12:35 p.m.
Scottsdale Scorpions @ Peoria Saguaros, 12:35 p.m.
     (Goodyear Stadium)
Sunday, November 1
Off Day

Week Four
Monday, November 2
Peoria Saguaros @ Mesa Solar Sox, 12:35 p.m.
Phoenix Desert Dogs @ Surprise Rafters, 12:35 p.m.
Peoria Javelinas @ Scottsdale Scorpions, 12:35 p.m.
Tuesday, November 3
Surprise Rafters @ Phoenix Desert Dogs, 12:35 p.m.
Mesa Solar Sox @ Peoria Saguaros, 12:35 p.m.
Peoria Javelinas @ Scottsdale Scorpions, 6:35 p.m.
Wednesday, November 4
Scottsdale Scorpions @ Surprise Rafters, 12:35 p.m.
Mesa Solar Sox @ Peoria Javelinas, 12:35 p.m.
Peoria Saguaros @ Phoenix Desert Dogs, 12:35 p.m.
Thursday, November 5
Peoria Javelinas @ Mesa Solar Sox, 12:35 p.m.
Surprise Rafters @ Scottsdale Scorpions, 12:35 p.m.
Phoenix Desert Dogs @ Peoria Saguaros, 12:35 p.m.
Friday, November 6
Mesa Solar Sox @ Surprise Rafters, 12:35 p.m.
Scottsdale Scorpions @ Phoenix Desert Dogs, 12:35 p.m.
Peoria Saguaros @ Peoria Javelinas, 6:35 p.m.
Saturday, November 7
Rising Stars Game @ Surprise Stadium, 6:15 p.m.
East Division vs. West Division
Sunday, November 8
Off Day

Week Five
Monday, November 9
Peoria Saguaros @ Surprise Rafters, 12:35 p.m.
Scottsdale Scorpions @ Mesa Solar Sox, 12:35 p.m.
Phoenix Desert Dogs @ Peoria Javelinas, 6:35 p.m.
Tuesday, November 10
Mesa Solar Sox @ Surprise Rafters, 12:35 p.m.
Scottsdale Scorpions @ Phoenix Desert Dogs, 12:35 p.m.
Peoria Saguaros @ Peoria Javelinas, 6:35 p.m.
Wednesday, November 11
Surprise Rafters @ Mesa Solar Sox, 12:35 p.m.
Peoria Javelinas @ Peoria Saguaros, 12:35 p.m.
Phoenix Desert Dogs @ Scottsdale Scorpions, 6:35 p.m.
Thursday, November 12
Peoria Javelinas @ Surprise Rafters, 12:35 p.m.
Scottsdale Scorpions @ Peoria Saguaros, 12:35 p.m.
Phoenix Desert Dogs @ Mesa Solar Sox, 6:35 p.m.
Friday, November 13
Surprise Rafters @ Peoria Javelinas, 12:35 p.m.
Mesa Solar Sox @ Phoenix Desert Dogs, 12:35 p.m.
Peoria Saguaros @ Scottsdale Scorpions, 6:35 p.m.
Saturday, November 14
Scottsdale Scorpions @ Surprise Rafters, 12:35 p.m.
Peoria Saguaros @ Phoenix Desert Dogs, 12:35 p.m.
Mesa Solar Sox @ Peoria Javelinas, 6:35 p.m.
     (Camelback Ranch-Glendale)
Sunday, November 15
Off Day

Week Six
Monday, November 16
Peoria Javelinas @ Surprise Rafters, 12:35 p.m.
Scottsdale Scorpions @ Peoria Saguaros, 12:35 p.m.
Phoenix Desert Dogs @ Mesa Solar Sox, 12:35 p.m.
Tuesday, November 17
Mesa Solar Sox @ Surprise Rafters, 12:35 p.m.
Phoenix Desert Dogs @ Scottsdale Scorpions, 12:35 p.m.
Peoria Javelinas @ Peoria Saguaros, 12:35 p.m.
Wednesday, November 18
Surprise Rafters @ Peoria Saguaros, 12:35 p.m.
Peoria Javelinas @ Phoenix Desert Dogs
Mesa Solar Sox @ Scottsdale Scorpions, 6:35 p.m.
Thursday, November 19
Scottsdale Scorpions @ Peoria Javelinas, 12:35 p.m.
Peoria Saguaros @ Mesa Solar Sox, 12:35 p.m.
Phoenix Desert Dogs @ Surprise Rafters, 12:35 p.m.
Friday, November 20
Off Day
Saturday, November 21
Arizona Fall League Championship Game
Scottsdale Stadium
12:35 p.m.
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